DocuSign Envelope ID: AESDD2C7-6211-4130-B284-EB1FCAODAG47

DocuSign Envelope ID: 384C7C74-B2AD-447E-9049-E7A24F32B246
_
C DYEH Y
—K—
AMENDMENT TO
CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT
CSA 1921071-FY2
BY AND BETWEEN
WASHINGTON CENTER FOR DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING YOUTH
611 GRAND BLVD. VANCOUVER, WA 98661
AND
FIFE SCHOOL DISTRICT

2802 20™ STREET EAST TACOMA, WA 98424

This Amendment to the Consulting Services Agreement (“Amendment”) is entered into
by and between the Washington State Center for Deaf and Hard of Hearing Youth
(“*CDHY") and FIFE SCHOOL DISTRICT (“District”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CDHY and District entered into a Consulting Services Agreement
(“Agreement”) on September 30, 2019.

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to enter into this Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the period of performance and update compensation for the delivery of
consultation services for deaf and hard of hearing children.

AMENDMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
contained herein or attached and incorporated by reference and made part hereof, the
parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE.
The term of this agreement shall extend from August 1, 2020 to July 31, 2021,
unless terminated sooner as provided in the Agreement, or extended through a
properly executed amendment.

2. COMPENSATION.

The District shall pay one hundred and sixty five dollars ($165.00) per Direct Service
hour provided at the District request, billed in one (1) hour increments.

Page 1 0of 3




DocuSign Envelope ID: AESDD2C7-6211-4130-B284-EB1FCAODAG47

DocusSign Envelope ID: 384C7C74-B2AD-447E-9049-E7A24F32B246

“Direct Service” includes:

a. Consultation(s), evaluation(s), assessments, and/or professional development
in the presence of or by alternative communication to an individual(s) at the
request of the District;

b. File or case reviews with a subsequent assessment; and

c. Consultation or expanded service analysis for Individual Education Plans
(IEP) as defined in WAC 392-172A-03090, or an Individual Family Service
Plans (IFSP) as defined in WAC 182-537-0200, or a 504 Plan identified in
section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 as defined in WAC 392-190.

CDHY shall invoice at least monthly for services provided under this Agreement.

At the request of the District, CDHY shall provide a statement of invoiced services
for the term of this Agreement.

Payments under this Agreement shall be remitted to:
CDHY
611 Grand Blvd.
Vancouver WA, 98661
ATTN: Business Office

3. COUNTERPART SIGNATURES.
This Agreement may be signed in counterparts with the same effect as if the
signatures to each counterpart were upon a single instrument, and all such
counterparts together shall be deemed an original of this Agreement. For purposes of
this Agreement, a facsimile or electronic copy of a party’s signature shall be sufficient
to bind such party.

Page 2 of 3




DocuSign Envelope ID: AESDD2C7-6211-4130-B284-EB1FCAODAG47

DocuSign Envelope ID: 384C7C74-B2AD-447E-9049-E7A24F32B246
>‘/"'°
cD¥H Y
T, V=

4. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
All other terms and condition of this contract remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment.

WASHINGTON CENTER FOR DEAF FIFE SCHOOL DISTRICT
AND HARD OF HEARING YOUTH

DocuSigned by:

bai Maouws [, LA

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Kai Matthews Nancy Fitta

NAME (PRINT) NAME (PRINT)

Director of Business and Operations EXecuh Ve (/7/\(755/7,// S/‘q/( Aent Sm T
TITLE (PRINT) TITLE (PRINT)

6/23/2020 @//7/&@0

DATE DATE

Page 3 of 3




		2020-06-23T08:27:30-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




